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GEOLOGIST
Theodore Pfau
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Lawrence, KS 66044




John O. Farmer Inc.

DAILY DRILLING REPORT
Well:
Location:

Waugh A #1

1230" FSL & 2570 FEL
Sec. 7-155-12E
Wabunsee County

Company: John O. Farmer Inc.
P.O. Box 352
Russel, KS 67665

John O, Farmer IV
Matt Dreiling

off. 785-483-3144 cell 735-483-9204
off. 785-483-3144 cell 785-483-7835 1327' KB
Wildcat

15-197-20293-00-00

set 305" KB

Elevation: 1319'GL
Field:
APl

Surface Casing:

Geologist: Ted Pfau cell 913-461-3006

Gulick Drilling, Inc. Toolpusher: Mike Stafford 620-583-2978
Rig #1 620-583-0225
| 7:00 AM DEPTH |

2331

Drilling Contractor:

Date
10/22/2011

Geologist Ted Pfau on location @ 0630 hrs, 2320
Drilling ahead through Mississippian

10/23/2011

10/24/2011

10/25/2011

Drilling ahead through Mississippian

Reached Kinderhook at 2660" @ 1200 hrs, reached Hunton
2797, fair oil show, reached Maqueoketa 2840

Reached Viola at 2903 @ 0645 hrs, very good show,

TOOH and conduct DST #1, succescful DST, resume drilling
Viola @ 2200 hrs

10/28/2011 Reached Simpson dolomite 3009" and Simpson sand 3030
Good show, warrants DST, TOOH for DST #2, complete DST #2,
test successful, rathole ahead to Arbuckle for logs, reached
Arbuckle at 3084", TD at 3144', TOOH for logs, pipe to be run on

Viola, geologist released 1330 hrs

COMPARISON WELL
Wheat Farm A#1
110" FML & 2310" FEL
Sec. 14-155-11E

KB Relationship
Sub-Sea | Sample Log
-991 4 2
-1372 39 43
-1512 42
-1565 52
-1631 55
-1734 52
-1751 43
-1800 43
-1835 18

DRILLING WELL
Waugh A #1
1230' FSL & 2570" FEL
Sec. 7-155-12E

KB
Sub-Sea

-987

-1233
-1470
-1513
-1576
-1682
-1703
-1757
-1817

1327
Sample
2314
2660
2797
2840
2803
3009
3030
3084
3144

Farmation Log

2316
2656
2794
2834
2900
3006
3023
3075

3140

Mississippian
Kinderhook
Hunton
Magquoketa
Viola
Simpson Dolo
Simpson Sand
Arbuckle

TD

45
58
58
55

55
52
22




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
R."LOBJI Tt JOF 7-15-12 Wabaunsee, Ks

EST.W G , ING 370 W, Wichila Ave, Waugh A 11

PO Box 352 _
Fussell, Ks 67865 Job Ticket 45170 DST#:1

ATIN: Ted Plau Test Start: 20111024 @ 139317

GEMERAL INFORMATION:

Feorrration: Viala

Deviated Mo Whipsiock: Test Type  Conwventional Bonorn Hale (hidal)
Tirme Tool Openad: 150417 Tesztar: Brian Fairbank

Time Test Ended: 2001117 Linit M a1

Interval; 2895.00 ft (KB) To  2916.00 1t (KB) (TVD) Ralarence Bevations: 1327.00 f1(KB)
Total Dapth: 291500 11 (KB (VD) 1319.00 1 (CR
Hole Ciarmatar: 783 inchesHale Condition: Good KB 10 GRICF: a0 h

Serial #: 8734 Outside

Press@RunDepih. 107 .87 peig @ 2827.00 11 (KB) Capacity 8000.00 psig

Start Data: 2011.10.24 End Date: 2011.10.24 Lasl Calib.: 2011.10.24

Start Tirmea: 13.33.18 End Timea: 201117 Tima Cn Bim: 2011.10.24 @ 15:02.47
Tirna CH B 2011.10.24 @ 18:0547

TEST COMMENT. IFP- weak bow throughout 14" - 3"
IZ] - no blow back
FFP - no blow & rmin - 3"
F51- noblow back

Preeoaen v, Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
Fressure Terrp Annatation
(psig) | (degP)
1393 54 103.797 | Initial Hy dro-static
2147 10291 | Cpen To Flow (1)
4389 | 10598 Shutini1)
54333 | 10727 Bnd Shut-l{1)
£3.50 106892 Cpen To Aow (2)
10787 | 108.14] Shutincz)
93573 108 42| Bnd Shut-In(2)
135244 | 10933 | Fnal Hydro-static

Ermcears (peq

o

iy Bapl umanday

M PRETRERI N
T
B

T DA

Gas Rates

Lergih () Voiurme (Bt | crowireres) [Pressue (ig) | o R guety
3000 W SOCM 530, 959 042
155 00 FREE DIL 95%0, 5%M 217

Triobite Testing, hc Frinted: 2011.10.24 @ 22:19:18




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , e

JOF

370W. Wichita Ave.

7-15-12 Wabaunsee, Ks
Waugh A #1

PO Bow 352
Fussell, Ks E7EES

ATTM: Ted Fau

Job Tickat: 45171 DET#:2

Test Star: 20111025 @ 120148

GEMERAL NFORMATION:

Forrration: Simpszon Sand
Ceviated: Mo Whipstock:
Tirme Tool Cpened: 13:53:18

Tirme Test Ended:  18:34:18

H (KB} Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole [Feset)
Taster: Brisn Fairtbank

it Mo 41

Faferance Havations: 132700 i (KB)
131400 f1iCe

a0n f1

Interval:

Toital Dapih;

Hala Diarmetar:

213,00 (KB)To  3026.00 1t (KE) (TVD)
a038.00 1 (KB) (TVD)

783 inchesHole Condition;  Good KB 1o GR/CF

Outside
TEF 49 peig @
2011 10 25
120149

Serial #: 8734
Fraas@PunDapih;
San Data
San Tera:

302000 f1{KH)
End Date;
End Tirne:

200000 peig
20111025
201 10.25@ 135218
201 10.25@ 154218

Capacily
Last Calh
Tirne On B
Tirne Off Btrn:

211110 25
183418

TEST COMMENT: IFF- BCE 1 min
151 - no blow back
FFF - BZB 1 min
FEl- no blow back

PRESSURE SUMMARY
Temp

(dog F)
104 20
10513
e &7
11582
11534
11656
11547
11407

Prosoure v, Tims

Fressurs Annotation
(psig)
1462 84
16294
834 36
QB2 A5
CAG 41
TeT AL
QB2 7L

1434 56

Initial Hy dro-static
Cpen To Fow (1)
Shut-In{1)

End Shut-In(1)
Cpen To Flow(2)
Shut-In{z2)

End Shut-In(2)
Final Hydro-static

FIRDHIT 0

(AL TR RTEE WYY

. F
:
I
k7
Ilb :

/

v

o

|
|
:
T f.....‘r:
[ 1
-

Gas Rates

I Cheke finches) Ian:m {psig)

D plian Gas Rate (Meld)
WY S0, 10%
FEVERSED QLT
W & OOM 20%W, 20%0, B0%M

WMCO 7090, 30%:M

Vnlume ()
1.88

14 45
351

b4z

Lergth (i)
380,00
1030 .00
25000
30.00

* Flecrany from mulliple st

Trilokite Testing, ha Frinted: 2011.10.26 @ 08:13:40




ROCK TYPES

INTERVALS Till = Fish = Arg
Core gw Foram Bent
[ Dst Imywash Fossil == Coal
ogw Gastro (] == Dol
LITHOLOGY olmywash [&] Oolite Gyp
Anhy Ostra Ls
Bent [=] Pelec [¥] Mrst
Brec [=] Pellet Sltstrg
Cht = Pisolite [] Ssstrg
Clyst Plant [F] Imy ss
Coal Strom sdy Is
Congl [-] slty sh
(E— MINERAL [-] =] slicrb
Anhy
Arggrn TEX
Cl Arg Boundst
Bent Chalky
[=] Bit Cryxin
E= [] Brecfrag [E] Earthy
Bioclst Calc FinexIn
[2] Brach [=] Carb m Grainst
Bryozoa = Chtdk Lithogr
[2] Cephal = Chtlt S Microxin
Coral Dol Mudst
Crin Feldspar == Packst
[=] Echin [] Ferrpel = Wackest
Drill Depth v. Time Total Gas, C1-C4
ROP (Min/Ft) Spontaneous Potential (mV) _—
Gamma _—
Caliper - . . L.
Lithology Geological Descriptions B(
H
g &
0 i =ik John O. Farmer Inc. 10 Spantatieous Patenfial () ——}-10
- 9 Waugh A#1 ¢
- — 1230' FSL & 2570' FEL |
3 ~ Sec. 7-15S-12E [/
d ( Wabunsee Co., KS )
— = Gulic Rig #1 620-853-0225
T Tm‘ Tool Pusher: Mike Stafford 620-583-2978 -.—Connections Marked with (\
L — T Drillers: Days Doug Cox |_Red Triangles )
— 1= > Morn David Drake
C | AN
- — Geologist: Ted Pfau
/i {
= N 2 ) \
- N N =——— begin wet and dry samples at 2250 ft. )
(l 4 —— =1 light gray to tan silty shale, scattered black /S
? —=F——] carbonaceous shale, scattered pyrite (
AY e —— \
P g ¢
| § c )
| N [{
I] ;/‘\ —m| gray black siltstone, light gray soft silty shale []
| — /
] y ~+
'S
1 )




N ¢
2 =1 as above, scattered pyrite
| o
o 2 bit trip @ 2300" 0245 hrs
I resume drilling 0530 hrs
ﬂes g
{ _’_—’_5
[« Ig
T
¥ Mississippian 2314 -987
=
dolomite, white to light tan, microcrystalline, hard,
4% dense, poor visible porosity, abundant chert, light gray
:1 )| to white, scattered pyrite, no shows
|
AN
=
[ﬁr dolomite, tan, hard, occasional fair vuggy porosity,
Il scattered dark gray shale, pyritic
2
4% 3
ﬁ C dolomite, tan to cream, slightly fossiliferous, scattered
U | calcite veins, chalky, poor visible porosity, no shows
yat
(/
N
™
>
i —— T | dolomite, tan, chalky, poor visible porosity, dull yellow
I I I I } I I ! I I I i TT mineral fluoresence, abundant white translucent chert,
1 = — no shows
&
A
.
\i o
| (=]
0 ROP (Min/Ft) 10 |
! ‘; “1‘ dolomite, tan, chalky, poor visible porosity, no
aper 9 fluoresence, abundant chert white to tan, scattered dark
dray shale, fissile, pyrite, no shows
!
]
I
(-
1
|
/|
/|
S I\ as above, scattered fossiliferous
p |
1 I
— -
(I D
; -4
' - dolomite, tan, sucrosic, some secondary
\ crystallization, shale, dark gray to light gray, blocky,
g fine, green shale, waxy, contains pyrite flakes
J
Y
(1
N
<
N dolomite, tan to light brown, microcrystalline, chert,
/A mottled tan and gray, shale, gray black, fissile, no
] — shows, dull yellow mineral fluoresence
J
J
\ 1
]( {
| . i S i S
\ |‘ S . o = | chert, light gry to light brown, glassy to
T = = 2 =|microcrystalline, scattered dolomite, tan,
! § « & = & = microcrystalline, dense
J' N e
pd! Y i Y iPA
Vi, = — PR

| !
Z
/
/
S
_Geologist Ted Pfauon — |~
—location at 0630 hrs T
[ 10/22/11 @ 2320' )\
[
Pl \
/
\
Fud Mud
Mud Ck @ 2340
0900 hrs 10/22/11_{
Vis 37
Wt 9.0 \
PV 24 !
YP 12
WL10.4
P Cake 2132 >
pH9.0
Chl 900 ¢
Cal 40 AN
LCM 1-1/2#
)
(
~
[
/
™ (
\
\1
100 wmmaamqmj.(mv\ 10
(
\
)]
N ({
J
A
/
\
j
/[
\
)
/
/
\
. .
~N
/
[
/
]
(
)
|
{
{
3y
]
]
|
\
N\
)
/




“\I

N

2

B W g - I I
?

N\

—
o N

A

e N N
L~ N~

-

—

=S

LT

yAEiNRg

WV

~/P T TN

L/

2550

2600
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as above with scattered pyrite

]
dolomite, tan, micro to fine crystalline, dense, poor
visible porosity, dull yellow mineral fluoresence

<
dolomite as above, with some secondary >
crystallization, hard, gray shale, fine, blocky, chert, off /
white \
1

P 7
dolomite as above with scattered limestone, light gray, 5
fine, soft \

\

AN
dolomite, cream, microcrystalline to sucrosic, poor to \
fair intercrystalline porosity, hard, chalky, shale, dark (7
gray, blocky, fine )

\
\
]
™ ]
dolomite, cream, grainy crystalline, shale, dark gray,
blocky to laminated
/
[
dolomite as above, trace glauconite with pyrite flakes l\
-100 smntaueou;m?huaj_cmy\

[

|

\

g f
dolomitic lime to dolomite, gray to light brown, {
microscyrtalline, dense, hard, dull yellow fluoresence }

(

‘}
dolomitic lime to dolomite, gray to brown, fine to grainy f\
crystalline, poor visible porosity, hard, no fluoresence |

I

M <

\
AN
Kinderhook 2660 -1333 Fud Mud
shale, gray, fine grained, some silty, very soft, chalky, Mud Ck @ 2675'
—] scattered pyrite 1300 hrs 10/23/11
Vis 39
™ Wt9.0+
PV 26
YP 12 !
WL 9.8 {
Cake 2/32
pH 9.0 (
Chl 900
Cal 40
LCM 1#
)
shale, light gray, earthy, soft, scattered light brown y
shale, fissile, chalky I
3
/
]
|
)
{
{
]
|
| TR PR TN ]
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)
)y fs @ 2812'—
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10/23/11

/

12:01 AM
™ ﬁ\}*w-zw:
<
3

0745

cfs @ 2915'

hrs 10/24/11

NI

T

.
N

L=

12:01 AM |

FX10-25-10

2850

50

2900

<S1dlv do avuve

shale as above

shale as above, with free pyrite

Hunton 2797 -1470

sandstone, quartz, fine grain, medium sorting, sub
angular, well cemented, fair to good porosity, fair show
of free oil, black, sticky black oil in porosity, strong
odor, no fluoresence, bright yellow streaming cut

chert, off white to light gray, slightly weathered, some
shows as above, fair odor

dolomite, tan, microcrystalline, very hard, poor visible
porosity, dull yellow mineral fluoresence, scattered
light gray chert as above but not weathered

Maquoketa 2840 -1513

dolomite, gray, microcrystalline, pyritic, dense, no
visible porosity, scattered black shale, carbonaceous

as above, chalky

as above

Viola 2903 -1576

dolomite, off white, fine to medium crystalline, some
sucrosic, poor to good intercrystalline porosity, 75%
show dark oil, heavy, sticky, free oil in sample, strong
odor, no fluoresence

dolomite, off white, medium crystalline, rhombic, fair to
good intercrystalline porosity, trace of chert, poor show
free oil, dark, strong odor, no fluoresence

dolomite, tan, fine crystalline, poor visible porosity,
eecattered secondarv crvetallization rhombic larage
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—Fud Mud
—Mud Ck @
1145 hrs 1 \)
—Vis 50 {
[ Wt9.2+ )
PV 31 \
—_YP20 {
| WL9.4 )
—Cake 2/32 f
[ pH9.5 /
[ Chl 800 {
[ Cal 40 \
_LICM 3|# )




29

crystalline, faintodor, noshow

dolomite, tan to gray, fine crystalline, poor visible

intercrystalline porosity, hard, no odor, no fluoresence,

no show

A

';\VQNV'—-&::—

E. [ dolomite, light gray, microcrystalline, rhombic, poor

visible porisity, scattered pyrite flakes, no show, no

F| odor, no fluoresence

L —

—

150|

dolomite as above, with blue-green shale, pyritic, firm, | [-100 Smmm"iﬁﬂlﬁﬂﬂm{

] no show

< [ ——F—
Simpson Dolomite 3009 -1682

] dolomite, dark brown, micro to fine crystalline, (

T

PrABRRENNEY RN

=1 sub-sucrosic, fair to good intercrystalline porosity, fair

~ DST #2 —— show free oil, dark brown, heavy, strong odor, no Fud Mud

1

\/

S\

—— fluoresence, bright white cut, oil show in scattered Il Mud Ck @ 3038'
E sand, poorly sorted, quartz 1200 hrs 10/25/11

Vis 52

Wt9.3

cfs @ 3038"

[4
| Simpson Sand 3030 -1703 B 35 /‘)

0815 hrs - | sandstone, quartz, very fine to fine grained, sub round, YP 20

——10/25/11_]

fair to good sorting, good intergranular porosity, well WL 9.2

cemented to scattered friable, some dark brown oil Cake 2/32 i

saturation, fair show tarry free oil, strong odor, no pH9.5 \

fluoresence, bright white cut Chl 900

Cal 40

sandstone, quartz, white, very fine to fine grained, sub LCM 3#

/
N/

.| round, fair sorting, fair visible porosity, well cemented,

f

- I no free oil, no fluoresence, faint odor

—_—

g sandstone, as above, with good visible porosity, friable,

poor show free tarry oil, very slow bleed, good odor

=

\

N

shale, green and gray, waxy, soft, free pyrite nodules

N

N

12:01 AM | Arbuckle 3084 -1576 -1757 M

]

m 10-26-11—

N

dolomite, light tan, medium crystalline, subrhombic,

poor visible porosity, hard, bright yellow mineral

fluoresence

A

3100

REERNEE V4D

as above, including chert 7

Nt ——1

dolomite as above, with secondary recrystalliztion,

large, rhombic, scattered green shale, with pyrite flakes

Driller's Total

3150

Depth 3144’ at

0610 hrs 10-26-11 Driller's TD 3144

Log TD 3140’

Complete logging operations

|@ 1330 hrs 10-26-11






